



PROPOSED REVISIONS TO THE MEDIUM-TERM PLAN FOR  
THE PERIOD 1984-1989

Addendum

In paragraph 4 of the proposed revisions to the medium-term plan for the period 1984-1989 (A/41/6) it was stated that proposed revisions to chapters 26-30, contained in A/37/6/Add.2 (Part I) and (Part II), would be issued subsequently as an addendum to that report. The following revisions are now proposed in respect of chapter 26 only, which is contained in document A/37/6/Add.2 (Part II).

1. Chapter 26 - Financial services

Programme 4, Programme planning, budgeting and monitoring, title

The title should read Programme budgeting

2. Subprogramme 2, Programme planning and monitoring

Delete the entire subprogramme.

(The activities of the subprogramme have been included in proposed chapter 31, Programme planning and co-ordination, programme 1, subprogrammes 1, 2 and 3 (A/37/6/Add.3))

3. Subprogramme 3, Data analysis and systems control

(a) Subprogramme 3 should be renumbered subprogramme 2

(b) Paragraphs 26.39 to 26.44 should be renumbered 26.34 to 26.39

-----